OVR Outdoor Vacuum Reclosers 15 - 38 kV
Innovative designs ensure system reliability
Introduction
- 2 -ABB
Table of contents
Introduction
Overview .......................................................................................................................................................................... 3
Offering ............................................................................................................................................................................. 3

Product Review
- 26 -ABB
OVR-1 Ordering Guide
Accessories
- 27 - ABB
Communications Packages
ABB can package OVR reclosers with communications packages
for a variety of  protocols and transfer methods.
ABB supported protocols include:
• DNP 3.0 Level 2
• MODBUS ASCII
• MODBUS RTU
• IEC 60870-5-101
Bluetooth
Stay out of  the weather with the RN-220XP adapter for
communication with your OVR-3 and OVR-3SP reclosers.
• Provides wireless connection to PCD
• Supports DNP 3.0 and MODBUS protocols
• Built-in lithium ion battery (1.1AH) provides up
to 32 hours of  continuous operation
• Secure Spread Spectrum Communication
• Adapter available for laptops without Bluetooth
Ethernet Hub
Effortlessly multiplex up to 16 reclosers from one location. The
12A03054H01 ethernet hub has many benefi ts and features:
• Ideal for substation applications
• Does not require much space or complicated rack mounts
• Supports DNP 3.0 and MODBUS protocols
• Supports a variety of  TCP/IP features
• Supports one RS-232 and four RS-485 ports
• 40 MHz processor
• 512 KB of  SRAM
• 512 KB of  fl ash memory
• 2 KB EEPROM
• Data retention > 100 years
Supported
communications
technologies include:
Wi-Fi
Cellular
Radio
Ethernet
SCADA
900 MHz Spread
Spectrum
ABB offers Wi-Fi wireless communication options for its
reclosers, such as Bluetooth technology.
ABB can provide Ethernet connectivity
with a serial to Ethernet converter that
plugs into the PCD control.
Accessories
- 28 -ABB
Animal Guards
OVR animal guards provide easy-to-install protection that cuts down on animal related interruptions.
Bushing Terminal Accessories
All OVRs come standard with a 1 inch (25.4 mm) diameter stud (12 threads) on all source
and load terminals. Consider the following terminal connectors.
Bushing Terminal Options
Transfer Switch
Quickly transfer control power between the load and source sides of  an OVR recloser.
Potential transformers (PTs) must be connected on both the load and source sides of  an OVR.
Dimensions:
Width: 2.5 in (64 mm) x Height: 3.0 in (76 mm) x Depth: 2.25 in (57 mm)
Straight bushing
guard for 15 kV -
27 kV applications
Straight bushing
guard for 38 kV